
2024 Baker County  

Presidential Preference Primary Election 

Canvassing Board Schedule 
 

Canvassing Board Members 

Chair/Member Judge Lorelie Brannan  

Member Chris Milton, Supervisor of Elections 

Member James Croft, Commissionner, District 1 

Alternate  Cathy Rhoden, Commissioner, District 3 

Alternate Frank Maloney, City Attorney 
 

Orientation 

Wednesday February 27, 2024 4:00 p.m. 
 

Logic and Accuracy Testing of the  

Voting Tabulation & Audit System 

Thursday February 29, 2024 9:00 a.m. 
 

Process & Scan Vote-by-Mail Ballots into Tabulation System  

Thursday March 7, 2024 9:00 a.m. 

Wednesday March 13, 2024 9:00 a.m. 

Thursday March 14, 2024 9:00 a.m. 

       Monday March 18, 2024 3:00 p.m. 

       Tuesday March 19, 2024 5:00 p.m. 
 

Unofficial Election Results (Election Night)  

Tuesday March 19, 2024 7:00 p.m. 
 

 

Canvass Vote by Mail Cures & Provisional Ballots 

Process, Tabulate and Scan Ballots, File 1st Unofficial 

Thursday March 21, 2024 5:00 p.m. 
 

 

Canvass Overseas Ballots, File Official Results 

Process, Tabulate and Scan Overseas Ballots  

into Tabulation System 

Friday March 29, 2024 1:00 p.m. 
 

Conduct Audit 

Monday April 1, 2024 10:00 a.m. 
 

The Baker County Canvassing Board will convene at the Supervisor of 

Elections office, located at 32 N. 5th St. Suite A, Macclenny, Florida at the 

dates and times listed above. For additional information call 904.259.6339 

or email chris.milton@bakercountyfl.org.   


